MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied

(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)




ACTS AND RESOLVES

AS PASSED BY THE

Ninety-eighth Legislature

OF THE

STATEOFMAINE

Published by the Director of Legislative Research in accordance with
subsection VI of section 27 of chapter 10 of the Revised Statutes of 1954.

KENNEBEC JOURNAL
AUGUSTA, MAINE
1957



RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

As Passed by the Ninety-eighth Legislature

1957




TO REIMBURSE LIMESTONE FOR AID EXTENDED 1039

RESOLVES, 1957

CHAP. 103

Name Town Date Suspended
Upham, John Thomaston May 1, 1955
Verdon, Elwin Fairfield Aug. 1, 1055
Ward, Carrie Randolph Feb. 1, 1949
Ward, Harold Unity Feb. 1, 10951
Washburn, Eliza Corinth April 1, 1942
Webber, Chester Lewiston Jan. 1, 1943
Webster, Leon Swanville Feb. 1, 1951
Wentworth, Murray Morrill Feb. 1, 1951
White, Leland Qakfield July 1, 1955
Whitney, Eugene Winthrop April 1, 1954
‘Whitmore, Earl Barnard Pit. May 1, 1955
Whitemore, Colby Milo June 1, 1955
Wik, Alfred Stockholm Dec. 1, 1955
Wiley, Austin Madawaska Sept. I, 10954
Wilson, Donald Bath Dec. 1, 1950
Wing, Joseph Brooks July 1, 1044
Yates, Harry Camden April 1, 1955
Young, Mrs. James ‘Waldoboro March 1, 1951

Bffective August 28, 1957

Chapter 102

RESOLVE, to Reimburse the Town of Freeport for Aid Extended .to Family
of Earl S, Williams.

Town of Freeport; reimbursed. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is,
appropriated from the unappropriated surplus of the State the sum of $4,827.89
to be paid to the town of Freeport to reimburse the town for aid given to Earl
Stanley Williams and family, state paupers.

Effective August 28, 1957

Chapter 103

RESOLVE, to Reimburse the Town of Limestone for Aid Extended to Family
of Ines Bradley.

Town of Limestone; reimbursed. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is,
appropriated from the general fund of the State the sum of $1,936.93 to be paid
to the town of Limestone to reimburse said town for aid given to Ines Bradley
and family of Limestone, state paupers.

Effective August 28, 1957



	11
	12
	13
	Laws1957_p1039

